Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 234 of the Regular Session

| 1 | State of Arkansas | A Bill | |
|----------|--|--|-----------------------|
| 2 | 95th General Assembly | A DIII | |
| 3 | Regular Session, 2025 | | SENATE BILL 150 |
| 4 | | | |
| 5 | By: Senator B. Johnson | | |
| 6 | By: Representative Eaves | | |
| 7 | | For An Act To Be Entitled | |
| 8 9 | ለእ ለርሞ ሞር | AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE STATE AND | |
| 9 10 | | HOOL LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM; | ጥር |
| 10 | AMEND THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE | | |
| 12 | | BENEFITS DIVISION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOS | |
| 13 | | | |
| 14 | | | |
| 15 | | Subtitle | |
| 16 | TO A | MEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE STATE | |
| 17 | AND | PUBLIC SCHOOL LIFE AND HEALTH | |
| 18 | INSU | JRANCE PROGRAM; AND TO AMEND THE | |
| 19 | POWE | RS AND DUTIES OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE | |
| 20 | EMPI | OYEE BENEFITS DIVISION. | |
| 21 | | | |
| 22 | BE IT ENACTED BY THE | GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSA | AS: |
| 23 | | | |
| 24 | SECTION 1. Ark | ansas Code § 21-5-406(e)(3), concerning | the authority of |
| 25 | the Director of the Employee Benefits Division, is amended to add an | | |
| 26 | additional subdivisio | n to read as follows: | |
| 27 | <u>(F)</u> | The director may cooperate with the U | <u>nited States</u> |
| 28 | | of mutual concern pertaining to federa | - |
| 29 | | he Employee Benefits Division, including | <u>g without</u> |
| 30 | <u>limitation Medicare.</u> | | |
| 31 | | | |
| 32 | | | |
| 33 | | APPROVED: 3/4/25 | |
| 34 25 | | | |
| 35 36 | | | |
| 20 | | | |
| | | 01/30/20 | 25 12:00:06 PM LGL051 |